V-DC-0014

Page 1 of 9
BLOCK SWITCHBOARD
Secondary Doc Ref | PO |
Document Item
BUSDUCTS
Filled-In Data Sheets & routing drawings

5-SW-5-1/BD

PHASE 1*

E 12 Sep 14 Issued for Construction
D 5Sep 14 Issued for Construction
C 8 August 14 | Issued for Construction
B 24 Jun 14 Issued for Construction
A 18 Jul 13 Issued for Review
Rev Date Description Written By | Approved By

Document Revisions




MANUFACTURER / CONSTRUCTEUR ETA-COM B NV
ORDER NO / NUMERO DE COMMANDE

2014
CLIENT ORDER / NUMERO DE COMMANDE CLIENT EC 60439.2
YEAR OF MANUFACTURE / ANNEE DE CONSTRUCTION MH2 3x1200
REF. STD / NORME DE REFERENCE 5-SW-5-1/BD
TYPE / TYPE IP68-1K10
EQUIPMENT TAG / REPERE EQUIPEMENT 690 V
PROTECTION CLASS / CLASSE DE PROTECTION 1000 V
Us = RATED SERVICE VOLTAGE / TENSION DE SERVICE 50 Hz
Ur = RATED INS.VOLTAGE MAIN BUSBARS / TENSION ASSIGNE i
Fr = RATED FREQUENCY / FREQUENCE ASSIGNE e
RATED IMPULSE WITHSTAND VOLTAGE FOR MAIN BUSBARS / TENSION [114 1A
DE CHOC ADMISSIBLE
Ik = RATED SHORT TIME WITHSTAND CURRENT / COURANT DE COURTE [2500 A @ 40°C/MAX 45 °C
DUREE ADMISSIBLE DE LA GAINE A BARRES 85 kg/m

Ir = MAIN BUSBAR RATED CURRENT / COURANT ADMISSIBLE

BUSDUCT WEIGHT / POIDS GAINE A BARRES

PROJECT / PROJET

CONTRACTOR, ENGINEERING / ENTREPRENEUR, ETUDE

END USER / CLIENT FINAL

MANUFACTURER / CONSTRUCTEUR ETA-COM B NV
ORDER NO / NUMERO DE COMMANDE
CLIENT ORDER / NUMERO DE COMMANDE CLIENT 2014

IEC 60439-2
YEAR OF MANUFACTURE / ANNEE DE CONSTRUCTION
REF. STD / NORME DE REFERENCE
TYPE / TYPE MH2 3x1200
EQUIPMENT TAG / REPERE EQUIPEMENT 5-SW-5-2/BD
PROTECTION CLASS / CLASSE DE PROTECTION IP68-IK10
Us = RATED SERVICE VOLTAGE / TENSION DE SERVICE 690 V
Ur = RATED INS.VOLTAGE MAIN BUSBARS / TENSION ASSIGNE 1000 V
Fr = RATED FREQUENCY / FREQUENCE ASSIGNE 50 Hz
RATED IMPULSE WITHSTAND VOLTAGE FOR MAIN BUSBARS / TENSION 12 KV
DE CHOC ADMISSIBLE
Ik = RATED SHORT TIME WITHSTAND CURRENT / COURANT DE COURTE 114 KA
DUREE ADMISSIBLE DE LA GAINE A BARRES
Ir = MAIN BUSBAR RATED CURRENT / COURANT ADMISSIBLE 2500 A @ 40°C/MAX 45 °C
BUSDUCT WEIGHT / POIDS GAINE A BARRES 85 kg/m
PROJECT / PROJET
CONTRACTOR, ENGINEERING / ENTREPRENEUR, ETUDE
END USER / CLIENT FINAL

Namplate material: Traffolyte

White letter on black background

Quantity:
Line 100: 1 pc
Line 200: 1 pc

I ( ORoJECT

Ea-comB | cLEnT

revision | A 03/09/'14
date 07/07/"14
scale 1=

drawn ron
checked | -

RS

drawing number




Eta-com

Technical data proposed busducts: 3 phase busduct (segregated phase)

690 V /2500 A Requirements
1) | betobar-r type MH2 3 x 1200
Standard IEC 60439
2) | Conductors : Copper E-cu 57
e Section phase mm? 1200 mm?
e Section neutral mm? N/A
e Section earth mm? N/A
3) | Insulation voltage 1000 V /50 Hz 690 V
Impulse withstand voltage 12kV
4) | Encapsulation Epoxy resin compound
(IEC60331 & 2)
Metallic Enclosure None
Painting N/A
5) | Nominal current rating :
e at35°C/max40°C 2630 A
e at40°C/max45°C 2500 A 2500 A
e at42°C/max47°C 2445 A
6) | Short-circuit withstand :
e thermal rms 1 sec 114 KA 50 kA
e dynamic 150 kKA
7) | Degree of protection IP68-IK10
8) | Weight copper kg/m 36.80
Weight total kg/m 85.00
9) | Dim. width x height (mm) 350 x 140




L}
[ ] ]]
o A
| .

=274

) 1685 L1630, 1685

I
Opening
350,
1
-1
[1778 i
HEEEEEN
“oske] |

mnnanilIEEEEEa AR EEREREE

)

a

Sek 1050
] \ T ‘_ﬂ JTl | NOT by Eta-com! eEfa- omt | 1900 1
= I ] I = i il e = H R T 750 1 901
B | | ! m - & W B [N S S — + Ton M|
;g; S_TR-56-1 : — 8 i e e == jm
C) 5-TR-35-1 5-TR-35-2 630-BL-1000-TR 4 ‘_' 1 | = - a
o 6 - N " 2 i [ al "
= Sy 93806 oy 9280( D G ® ' i 1801 J300],
by % 650 2550 g ]] 650 250 2065 | B¢ i :& J L
e a2 : AT il
‘ By =] ! ; 3 @Q@QQj q L (‘8 ]
o :‘; Secondary supp @ -  Secondary suppo % O o — 7
oS % _::.f‘;: NOT by Eta-cpmit n z% 7| NOT by Eta-com!! - zﬁ o O =] [ 5-TR41sH1 | —
5] e s == e o118 :
, , : . s .
e o 17 F065 X *% o IO 1 | =N ] bt
b 3 o e W <= %ﬁ O ’__’VL |_| I L]
: Nk ST Oy i ) SE— Ep——
i % . Y o e e B\ 1| —|— —Hﬁ
“ vias v ‘ T iy v L, { g o { n - i - .
& _ 2680 .
. : | S opelfifilizgs Z500KVA B & opiifElses 7500xVA - £350kV A & e - . e . . ’
JESIGN BY LIVIL i.f:} - 15KV / 0.72kV KV /0725 R 3 15KV / 1.905kY / 1905kV i o R T et A
CONTRACTOR 5 1443 2673 - 1443 2673 : AT I S C ! AR
LD L d Gl Ll Ll Bl did Ll dd il i il il i 87 & Z 7
/< '
7 5-SW-6-1 2185 , o 5-SW-5-1 < 7
2 ;© - SECTION A-A
| Al A2 A3 Al hS AB AT Af A9 Al0 AN | m14" A3 Alh A5 Al6 AT?
% |5 \ 2 AR A DESIGN BY LIVIL
A g o CONTRACTOR
é HOLD _A.l ngus.m Ncum‘ﬁ. rF'S rF'S rF'S -~ | rF'S S S rF'S a a rF'S rF'S rF'S I rF'S rF'S ;
(8) 350
é 500
650
5-SW-5-2 S
1450 | 5300 o ~
v v v v v v BUSWIINEMM. v v v 1) v v v A 4 v v
EMERGENCY UESE,LJ b ) o § 2
4 HEKERATOR HOH BUS TE ~ (S il b= SPARE SPACE
SPARE SPACE =3 T 1 < —{ _< i
G4 63 G2 a1 I} AG \DL_ k AB A7 AB A9 A10 Al
: ; [ ;
g — 127 - - N — =] ‘A‘-_,’:B é\— (lg I 2 BN KA
f 500 500
5-UPS-8-1/(B 650 650
< B
- 5-UPS-9-1/(CB
;L -e § NN
‘B 0L 630-7ZM-1200-SFS ® 0 [N N T N N N N
3 @ : ‘% ] [ ——— T T oy
HOLD i hd b b hd hd
T~ ._n;
SPARE SPACE @ N -
|| S QD C) ()
BATIERY N A S50-AC-AH10-ANANSD || | 650-AC-HIO-BHAVSD | ||  650-AC-HO-C-HAVSL
) : v v v v v —

VAN FaN FaN

. FEEDER FEEDER FEEDER METERING INCONER
b ‘ 5-TR-35-2 5-TR-35-1 630-BL-100-TR BUSBAR

4 ® e 5-UPS-8T 530-BL-1000-DB |

i < <
4"% @

il B

= \ N

630-BL-1000-VSDS|® " ‘ §

v
/\W | I [ (n'rnnrl_la:ysrppﬁ: _ 1 1050
- S S I L e e e e A T T I I I P I R T T 4 B P P S P P P P T T ] | | | [ | NOT by Eta-com . 900
| |

- - A ]
— FAN EXHAUST} R S e

NN A N7 N N, N A N
OPENINGS FOR FAN EXHAUST | I \
T0 BF DESIGNED BY SINOHYDROQ | |

ROGM
(EEXd]

1515

274

N E—

350,

Opening

DL UPS BATTERY

NN
&) |5_UPS-9-1/BATT
&[5 UPS_8-1/BATT E
AC UPS BATTERY
@
A
5
N
o
s
o
|
1
RSNSOI
J RN
i
//////
/00
A
////
/////
YA
o
AN,
70
oz
/
//////
ANt
A,
77
//////
////

[

SN e e o

1778

HEEEEEE

548

M:Z
130
I

L~

] L Tt

1801 1300l

L)
(=)
f

S A .
X K SR A IOOHAD KOO
A 55
CHAD 000
||’/000’0’0 il I ’0’0’0’

§ [ 5-TR-5}1 | ;

| E :

GROUND FLOOR LLEV 100900 T f—— ﬁF
J[ 2780 ul %0 | /

StCTION B-8B

Supports see drawing P04608-04F

Line nr(s)100/200
Betobar-r type MH2
Dim. 3x50x140mm

Cu 3x1200

Us= 1000V

Is= 2500A

weight 85.0kg/m

Rev| Rev. date| Description Drawn Check
A |13/06/'14]| Switchgear connection added KCP
B | 04/08/7'14] Route changed NDN
C 11/08/'14 | Route changed NDN
D 102/09/°14| Remarks client NDN
I | PROJECT revision | D] 02/09/2014
&ﬂ COm ny date 28/11/'13
sa scale 1:50
Busduct layout checked [ -
C drawing number
° RN




1010

Bellow + fixing strips (By Eta-com

Braided flexibels 1x100x20/phase (By Eta-com)

3
lJi’;—l 1070 _I_
1 ¥ 1

1410

2W 2V|2U 2N

I

LLiif g

Top view A-A

|
-
#

140

220 140

160

A
I

||

| Ax $16

FHE! |
_\

505

Side view B-B

346

300 100]]

851

#5

2x120 = 240 4

Ed

Lles s

Opening and drilling pattern

E
AL AR

1460

i

Line nr(s) 100/200

Betobar-r type MH2
Dim. 50x140mm

Cu 3x1200

Us= 1000V

Is= 2500A

weight 85.0kg/m

Rev/ Rev. date| Description

Drawn Check

KCP

[A_|757067% | Width of flexibles
B _11.'705/0:/' Opening and drilling paFtern in cover of fransformer

Transformer connection
Detail

revision | A B/06/'1%

date 28/1/'8

scale  [1:10
drawn__| KCP
checked

Traving mmbar

BRI




. 135

430 135

4050100 50 100 50 40

Membrane and fixing strips (by Eta-com)

/Adap’rer box and seal {In scope of panel supplier)

178

220

202

/Flexible (Sn-nlated) 2x100x10/nhase (bv Eta-com)

Cu links 2x100x10/phase (In scope of panel supplier)

L0,

140 40)

w'|_
<[]

|
§

202

Pressure strip 3x100x5/phase {In scope of panel supplier)

il lnn
2 | |
g —
1 oo TS s
Fodis0 TSl o B 1S e
i an ik
= tH
. | Pi
14 ) )
700
Side view B-B
(Front view)
. 700 ,
L 100 . Opening=500 _ 100 |
S I ———— |
= 1 Il
o |4 | |8
S ) |
2| | HW: : B | ! b
R nL ]
1| | 1
J.. [ | |
g;h I*ru——-4>~-—~e—-~-—4>——--—e‘--~4>u——n4+T

N

LT L2 L3

Side view A-A

(Top view)

®12—24x ROOF CONNECTION
HOLE

‘r E | |
:: one oo ; :
et -
.III. I:I.

PH o d
od ool T

000

2400

238

100 Fiﬂ

cluju-l..-.oaco
® o & & &6 06 0 0 0 0 0o

00
(eXeXe]

logol

I :IE
anes " ° “eenn 7“

1000

L 100 500 .
50, 6x100=600 50

500
465

— ‘L—e-——‘-e—-—-e—-—o—-—e—-—e--- —

/1000

—

=400

4x100

|
} BUSDUCT AREA
|
f

/
I
pa
b oot

100

700

UPPER VIEW

Line nr(s) 100/200

Betobar-r type MH2
Dim. 50x140mm

Cu 3x1200

Us= 1000V

Is= 2500A

weight 85.0kg/m

Drawn Check
NDN

revision | B) 02/09/2014
date 28/11/'13
scale 1:10

drawn

checked

O A

drawing number




_h%(j

Line 100: Tx
Line 200: 10x

500
] E»li“a ‘Iﬂ h |
0) |
3
| o —— T
150 150 l
650 |
Nr |Parts Description Material Code QTy
T | Support profile UNISTRUT | C41x41x2.5 mm L=600mm | RVS304 MON00492 | 2
2 | Threaded rod M10x2000mm DINST5 RVS304 BVM00193 2
3 | Hex. nut M10 DIN934 RVS304 BVM00221 12
L | Plain washer M10 DINS021 RVS304 BVM00246 | 20
5 | Spring lock washer M10 DIN127 RVS304 BVM00203 | 20
6 | Profection cap M10 Plastic ETLO0035 2
T | Special nut HILTI MQA 10 RVS316 BVMOO714 | 2
8 | Concrete anchor HILTI HKD10 RVS304 BVMOOT777 | 2
9 | Bolfs M10x25 DIN933 RVS304 BVMO0144 | 2
10 | Bolts M10x35 DIN912 RVS304 BVM00082 | 6
1| Protection cap UNISTRUT RVS304 MONO0003 | &
12| Fixation support RVS304 ZZPROD 3
Type | 1| Line 100: &x
~ Line 200: 4x
Secondary support
NOT by Efa-com!
650
% ! " [
| |
2
40
‘ L, 150 | 150 | ‘
| 650 |
Nr Parts Description Material Code QTY
1 Support profile UNISTRUT C41x41x2.5 mm L=600mm | RVS304 MON00492 | 2
2 Threaded rod M10x2000mm DINST5 RVS304 BVM00193 2
3 Hex. nut M10 DIN934 RVS304 BVM00221 12
L Plain washer M10 DIN9S021 RVS304 BVM00246 | 20
5 Spring lock washer M10 DIN127 RVS304 BVM00203 | 20
6 Protection cap M10 Plastic ETLO0035S 2
T Special nut HILT MQA 10 RVS316 BVMOOT714 | 2
8 Concrete anchor HILTI HKD10 RVS304 BVMOOT77 | 2
9  Profection cap UNISTRUT RVS304 MON00003 | &
10 Fixation support RVS304 ZZPROD 3

_M%(J

Line 100: 2x
Line 200: 2x

Type @ Line 100: 1x

X 7 3 \ \ v,
Nr |Parts Description Material Code QTyY
T |Support profile L60x40x4 mm RVS304 ETLO0573
2 |Threaded rod M10x2000 mm DIN975 RVS304 BVM00192
3 |Threaded rod M10x100mm DIN9T75 RVS304  {zzA-BVM00192
L | Hex. nut M10 DINS3L RVS304 BVM00221 32
5 | Plain washer M10 DINS021 RVS304 BVM00246 | 32
6 | Spring lock washer M10 DIN127 RVS304 BVM00203 32
7 | Protection cap M10 Plastic ETL00035 8
8 | Concrefte anchor HILTI HKD10 RVS304 BVMOOT777 | 8
9 | Bolfs M10x25 DIN933 RVS304 BVM00144 | 8
10 | Support profile UNISTRUT | C41x41x2.5 mm L=300mm | RVS304 MON00491 L
1| Protection cap UNISTRUT Plastic MON00003 | 8
12 | Channelnut M10 RVS306 BVM00714 | 8

N

Line 200: 1x

100

ONGS50/350 B

Nr |Parts Description Material Code QTyY
1 | Support profile L60x40x4 mm L=290mm RVS304 ETL00573 6
2 | Threaded rod M10x1000 mm DIN9T5 RVS304 BVM00192 12
3 |Threaded rod M10x100mm DIN975 RVS304  |zzA-BVMO00192 | 6
L | Hex. nut M10 DIN934 RVS304 BVM00221 L8
5 | Plain washer M10 DIN9021 RVS304 BVM00246 | 56
6 | Spring lock washer M10 DIN127 RVS304 BVM00203 56
7 | Protection cap M10 Plastic ETL0O0035 12
8 | Angle brackef KON550/350 RVS316 MONQOO4SL | &
9 | Concrete anchor HILTI HKD10 RVS304 BVMOO777 | 8
10 | Bolts M10x25 DIN933 RVS304 BVMO0O014L4 | 8
11| Support profile UNISTRUT | C41x41x2.5 mm L=600mm | RVS304 MON00492 | &
12 | Special nut Hilti MQA 10 RVS304 BVMOOT714 12
13| Protection cap UNISTRUT Plastic MON00003 | 8
Drawn Check
KCP
NDN
to new la out NDN
KCP
NDN
NDN
revision | F) 02/09/201&
date 05/12/'13
scale 1:10
drawn
checked
. - drawing number
LS@® A2




300

Promaxon to be drilled on site!!

S
~ i N
" —A
o
c o
c <
g 3
[= 8
o
o oF
= S R
g []
Side view
A N
s
o
= 4‘,[__ \
(o]
~F
1]
o
£ )| [ | (
< W, \_
g 2l 2
£ m
¥ N d
g D BB I
5 4
= .
= o\ >
e

Top view

321

, 125 X=531
1 o
404
b g
S
I
() ‘3 ] —— — - —
b g
=)
~
-0~ -©- —
~

, 125 Y
{ 1

75 L 175 [ 107

ORDERNR. P04 608

20 127 107 127
Front view
Line 100: 1x
Line 200: 1x
I revision | A 02/09/°14
M% CLIENT date 05/12/14
. scale 1:10
Wall_pene’rra’rlon dravhn
Detail eheeked

A3

drawing number ——




TECHNICAL DATA

betobary”

AN

MH
SS

Semi segregated m m m T
oz
- | L | 1 | |
I I I I I I
| | || .
BB . B
- B’
MH1 MH2
for rated voltage levels
36-72-12-17.5-24kV 50 Hz
Type Ir IEC Cu B xH BB xHH B'xH' [GCu | Gtot.|Z 50Hz g /m| lcc kA
RST * R 20 |Rac 85 X Ik Ipk
A A mm2 mm mm mm kg/m | kg/m 1sec
1105| 1000 | 240 SS 7,40| 50 744 90,6] 163 23| 58
MH1 1238| 1250 | 300 50x100 120x175 | 640x278 9,20] 51 59,7 73,6] 162 29| 75
1340 360 FS 11,10] 52 50,6] 61,8 161 33| 85
1530 480 690x278 | 14,70] 55 39,0 47,71 159 46( 125
1600| 1600 | 400 12,30| 68 459] 553| 134 38| 75
1765 500 SS 15,40 70 37,5 45,0] 133 47( 90
MH2 1915 600| 50x140 120x215 | 640x328 | 18,40| 72 32,1 38,4 132 571 105
2165 2000 | 800 FS 24.60| 76 25,2 30,1 131 76| 130
2380 1000 690x328 | 30,70 80 20,8 24,9] 130 95| 150
2525] 2500 |1200 36,80 85 18,11 21,6/ 129] 114] 150
R S T
MH Ve I 1 N
Fully segregated m m m
— SR | SISERIEN] Ty S
I I I I I
bl il
o g = L -
I I
= = 600** - 600 - 600 - 600 - 600 -
B8 .
L e i i i 0 (=B~
R =l ii ii fi i =z
=i il il il i (T=p—
[ ]

Support profile screening Alu. = 4710mm?- Cu equivalent = 2842mm’ stainless steel = 2028mm?’- Cu equivalent = 50.7mm?

* See page G1 (point 2)
** See page G1 (point 5)

Technical specifications may change without any further notice.

Eta-com

Review 7 d.d.03.10


SESA180307
Rectangle




